FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	MED	RE
OMB No. 0651-001		
Tab settings	D 0 10	
To the Hor	orable Commission	er of Pa

09-16-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100832798 Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereo

To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Travelliairs: 'r	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George Claudio	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Telular Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☼ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	8., 50
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 647 N. Lakeview Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Change of Name	City: Vernon Hills State: IL ZIP: 60061
Execution Date: <u>March</u> 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/054,505 Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ૐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Milton Gerstein Internal Address: Hamman & Benn Suite 3300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 10 S. LaSalle St.	8. Deposit account number: None
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Richard J. Superfine	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of September 2, 199
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Date

ADDITIONAL PAGE TWO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

No. 1 Continued

No. 3 Continued

Daniel Giacopelli	Daniel Giacopella	March 30, 1998
Jeffry Hickey	Jeffry Hickey	March 30, 1998
Fred Engelking	Fred Engelking	March 30, 1998
Paul Douglas	Paul Douglas	March 30, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Milton S. Gerstein
Name of Person Signing

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: GEORGE CLAUDIO
Residence Address: 2623 Cortland
City: Chicago State/Zip Illinois 60647
SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: DANIEL GIACOPELLI
Residence Address: 12 Ithaca Street
City: Deer Park State/Zip New York 11729
THIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: JEFFRY HICKEY
Residence Address: <u>5 Patricia Lane</u>
City: Patchogue State/Zip New York 11722
FOURTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: FRED ENGELKING
Residence Address: 41 Woodfield Avenue
City: Northport State/Zip New York 11768
FIFTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: PAUL WILLIAM DOUGLAS
Residence Address: 11 Spur Lane
City: Centereach State/Zip New York 11720
TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD OF DETERMINING END-OF-DIALING FOR
CELLULAR INTERFACE COUPLING A STANDARD TELEPHONE TO THE CELLULAR
NETWORK
The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including his successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest

Page 1 of 2

in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document: MARCH 30	1998
Date of execution of U. S. application: $3/2 \times 3/2 \rightarrow 3/3 \odot$	1998
Serial Number: Filed:,	1998
GEORGE CLAUDIO FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE DANIEL GIACOPELLI SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE	
THIRD INVENTOR ASSIGNEE	
FRED ENGELKING FOURTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE	
PAUL WILLIAM DOUGLAS	

Page 2 of 2

FIFTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 06, 1998

PTAS

HAMMAN & BENN MILTON S. GERSTEIN 10 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 3300 CHICAGO, IL 60603



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100684744

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing CORRECTED PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET with enclosures respecting Reg./SN 09/054505 is being deposited in the United States Mail, as first class mail, postage prepaid, on this the 2nd day of September, 1998, in an envelope addressed as follows:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington D.C. 20231

Hamman & Benn

Richard J. Superfine

Hamman & Benn Ten South LaSalle Street Suite 3300 Chicago IL 60603 312 372 2920

h:\rs\word\1379809a.d02

RECORDED: 09/08/1998